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To EEEREEEen.EE)SEE @ ins i]
From: opschalingslabs

Sent: Tue 9/15/2020 9:12:55 AM

Subject: FW: Setting up lab for COVID 19 testing

Received: Tue 9/15/2020 9:12:55 AM

Illustratie van de problematiek rond nieuwe initiatieven potentiéle COVID-19 labs.

Er moet m.i. goede afspraken komen waar welke verantwoordelijkheden liggen om op dit soort nieuwe initiatieven

op een juiste manier in te kunnen gaan of niet. Het balletje wordt nu rondgespeeld. Jan en alleman wil RIVM

‘goedkeuring’ ontvangen. M.i. moet er ergens regie genomen worden waar wel en waar niet op ingegaan wordt. Met

duidelijke redenen waarom wel of waarom niet. Daarna kunnen we het kwaliteitstraject inzetten bij RIVM. Het

gevaar bestaat dat ‘afgewezen’ initiatieven alsnog bij RIVM terecht komen en kwaliteitstraject willen aflopen. Hoe

gaan we daar dan weer mee om? Want deze labs bedienen dan bijvoorbeeld scholen, bedrijven, travel clinics, etc.

Ik zou heel graag een duidelijk beleid op schrift zien wat ik cok weer kan delen met mijn medewerkers die

veelvuldig contact hebben met labs en een antwoord op vragen moeten geven. Ook de volgordelijkheid, besluit en

daarna pas RIVM traject.

Met vriendelijke groeten,

5.1.2e

From: JIEBE @:aminoverse.com>
Sent: maandag 14 september 2020 09:22

To: opschalingslabsJE Givi»

Subject: Re: Setting up lab for COVID 19 testing

Dear EXER,

this is funnyasp ersonnally recommended me to reach out to this e-mail adress.

How can we proceed? I am simply interested in guidelines to set up a COVID-19 lab to help expanding Dutch testing capacities.

Best regards,

On 08/09/2020 23:37, opschalingslabs wrote:

Dear Ea

As mentioned in the response from the RIVM info point, you have to contact the LCDK which

coordinates testing capacity for COVID-19 in The Netherlands. The contact person for this is 5.1.2e

( ledk.nl). I will forward your message to him to let him know your offer, but you need to

contact him yourself.

Best regards,

ndemic Viruses

Division Virology
Centre for Infectious Disease Research, Diagnostics and laboratory Surveillance (IDS) / PB22

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment (RIVM)
PO Box 1



556817

3720 BA Bilthaven

The Netherlands

Shipping address:

Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9

3721 MA Bilthoven

The Netherlands

Tel. =... 31 5.1.2e

E-mail : RCI (rv .nl

Together with ErasmusMC, Rotterdam, being the National Influenza Centre (NIC) in the Netherlands

WHO COVID-19 reference laboratory

Want to know more about surveillance of influenza in the Netherdands? See (click or scan):

From: JIE 2:minoverse.com>
Sent: dinsdag 8 september 2020 16:35

To: opschalingslabsIEE iv.
Subject: Setting up lab for COVID 19 testing

Dear Sir or Madam,

my biotech company Aminoverse has a 150 gm ML-2 lab and we are considering setting up COVID 19 testing (rt-PCR) to

support national capacities. We already have done so for antibody testing against SARS-CoV-2.

We have the relevant contacts to secure supply of lab reagents and high through-put machines - the question is rather which

kind of regulatory guidelines we would have to follow in setting up the lab and being considered as COVID 19 testing

partner for the RVIM.

So is there

- a website with overview on the criteria a lab has to fulfil? e.g. ISO 15189, ML-2, etc

- a service provider/consultant to help set this up, or at least for the IT as any positively diagnosed patient obviously has to be

reported
-

any kind of contact within RVIM who may point us in the right direction?

Many thanks in advance

Professional Corona Antibody Testing:

AELYSA Bioassays
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5.1.2e

-------- Forwarded Message --------

Subject:Re: Setting up lab for COVID 19 testing Meldingnummer: M2009 1272

Date:Tue, 8 Sep 2020 14:22:17 +0200

From:noreply@rivm.nl

Tol EER @aminoverse.com

pear INEKECENN,

Thank you for your e-mail regarding COVID-19.

For this question we would like to refer you to the LCDK which coordinates capacity testing COVID-19. The contact person for

this is[EEE( ledk.nl).

With kind regards,

RIVM Informatiepunt

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu

Postbus 1

3720 BA Bilthoven

E-mail: info@rivm.nl
Website: www.rivm.nl

Virus-free. www.avast.com

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is

verzonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid
voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you

are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks

inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability


